

## Sensys Gatso Netherlands, former Gatsometer B.V. and subsidiary to Sensys Gatso Group, is subject to investigation by authorities

The Fiscal Information and Investigation Service (FIOD) in the Netherlands has started an investigation into Sensys Gatso Netherlands B.V. in Haarlem, Netherlands.

The investigation relates to allegations of misconduct in 2014-2015 in Gatsometer B.V., before the acquisition by Sensys Traffic AB.

Sensys Gatso Netherlands fully cooperates with the investigative authority. Sensys Gatso Group is investigating whether the situation will have any consequences for the company.

## For further information:

Ivo Mönnink, CEO Sensys Gatso Group AB E investors@sensysgatso.com

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 11.00, January 14, 2021.

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates and has 252 employees. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com